
  January 23, 2025 

MISSOURI FEDERATION OF SQUARE ‘N ROUND DANCE CLUBS, INC. 
2025 COMMITTEES (1 January 2025) 

 
AUDIT COMMITTEE (3) 
 Carol Hershey (C):     816-741-7019 
  David Israel:     816-547-8421 
  Steve & Adyline Christensen:  816-918-1726 
 
BOUNDARIES & RELATIONS (3) 
 Dave Byers (C):     660-707-2381 
  Liz Rooks:     660-281-3333 
  David & Karen Israel:    816-547-8421 
 
CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS (3) 
 Art Kruse (C):      314-882-8450 (C), 314-822-1826 (H) 
  Merle Hall:     660-998-4321 

Cathy Hall:     636-541-2174 
 

PUBLICATIONS (6) 
 ___________________________ (C)   _____________________________ 
  Edythe Weber:    816-860-0350 (C), 816-781-3598 (H) 
  Crystle Swager:    417-540-4743 
  Penny Byers:     660-707-3719 
  5. ___________________________  -_____________________________ 
  6. ___________________________   ______________________________ 
 
PROMOTIONAL (3) 
 Fred & Carolyn Goucher (C):   816-516-6153 (Fred), 816-510-7696 (Carolyn) 
  Shirley Winans:    417-529-8728 
  3. ___________________________   ______________________________ 
 
STATE FESTIVAL SITE SCREENING COMMITTEE (4) (1st & 2nd VP’s, plus representatives of two 
districts other than the 1st & 2nd VP districts and District asking for site screening). 

Cathy Hall, First VP:     636-541-2174 
 Art Kruse, Second VP:    314-882-8450 (C), 314-822-1826 (H) 

3.  ____________________________   ________________________________ 
4.  ____________________________   ________________________________ 

CHILDREN & YOUTH (1) 
 Connie Graham:     660-783-2011/660-562-8698 
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PARLAMENTARIAN (1) 
 Art Kruse:      314-882-8450 (C), 314-822-1826 (H) 
 
PAST PRESIDENTS COMMITTEE (Immediate past three active past presidents, excluding the 
immediate  
past president). 

Dave & Penny Byers (2022/24):   660-707-2381 (Dave), 660-707-3719 (Penny) 
Fred & Carolyn Goucher (2019/20):   816-516-6153 (Fred), 816-510-7696 

(Carolyn) 
John & Bev Stuart (2018/19):   636-524-9828 (John), 314-713-2309 (Bev) 

 
LICENSE PLATES (1) 
 Catherine McLemore:    417-689-8984 
 
MEMBER SERVICES (Appointed Chairman and All District Presidents) 

Fred & Carolyn Goucher:    816-516-6153 (Fred), 816-510-7696 (Carolyn) 
  Joanne Gibson (CD):    660-827-5165 
  Dave & Penny Byers (NE):   660-707-2381 (Dave), 660-707-3719 (Penny) 

Carol Hershey (NW:    816-741-7019 
 Bob & Shirley Truner (SE):   573-979-0309 (C), 573-238-3744 (H) 
 Cathy Hall (STL):    636-541-2174 
 Lee & Pam Gavitt (SW):   907-373-8572 

 
MEMBERSHIP (1) 
 Rosa Davis:      417-207-2843 
  
INSURANCE (1) 
 Edythe Weber:     816-860-0350 (C), 816-781-3598 (H) 
 
WEB MASTER (1) 
 Dan Wheeler:      816-223-0803 
 
TRAVEL MISSOURI (1) 
 Debbie Moffitt     660-651-1431 
 
USDA (1) 
 Edythe Weber:     816-860-0350 (C), 816-781-3598 (H) 
BLUE BIRD (1) 
 Crystle Swager:     417-540-4743 
HISTORIAN (1) 
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 _____________________________         _____________________________ 
 
SQUARE DANCER OF THE YEAR – District Presidents 
 CD - Joanne Gibson:     660-827-5165 
 NE - Dave & Penny Byers:    660-707-2381 (Dave), 660-707-3719 (Penny) 

NW - Carol Hershey:     816-741-7019 
SE - Bob & Shirley Truner:    573-979-0309 (C), 573-238-3744 (H) 
STL - Cathy Hall:     636-541-2174 
SW - Lee & Pam Gavitt:    907-373-8572 

 
NOMINATING COMMITTEE (4) (Last four Past Presidents) 
 Merle & Madeline Hall (2022/24):   660-998-4321 (Merle), 660-998-4235 
(Madeline) 

Dave & Penny Byers (2020/22):   660-707-2381 (Dave), 660-707-3719 (Penny) 
Fred & Carolyn Goucher (2019/20):   816-516-6153 (Fred), 816-510-7696 

(Carolyn) 
John & Bev Stuart (2018/19):   636-524-9828 (John), 314-713-2309 (Bev) 

 
CALLER/CUER HALL OF FAME (5) 
 Merle & Madeline Hall (Chair):   660-998-4321 (Merle), 660-998-4235 
(Madeline) 
 4 members of the Board of Directors. No 2 members from the same district. 
 2. ___________________________     
 __________________________________ 
 3. ___________________________   
 __________________________________ 
 4. ___________________________     
 __________________________________ 
 5. ___________________________     
 __________________________________ 
 
MISSOURI FEDERATION SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE (3) 
 Bob & Shirley Truner (Chair:    573-979-0309 (C), 573-238-3744 (H) 
 Carol Morris:      417-425-1337 
  _____________________________    
 __________________________________ 
 
STATE FAIR DANCE (1) 
 Liz Rooks      660-281-3333 
  


